UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE Chief Executive Officer SRINAG AR SMART CITY LTD (A J&K Government Undertaking)

Corrigendum No. 01 to e-NIT No.08/SSCL of 03/2020 DT:- 10-03-2020 issued under endorsement No. SSCL/CEO/1262-63, Dated: 10-03-2020

Subject: "Establishment of Hawker/Vendor Zone at Khalsa School Magarmal Bagh Srinagar."

- Please read in Unit Column of Item No. 14 of BoQ as Kg Instead of cum
- 2. Kindly read the bank details below for preparation of BG at point No. 2 of General Terms and Conditions of above mentioned e-NIT as:

Details for preparing BG		
1	Beneficiary Bank Name & Branch	Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd
		Branch: Balgarden Srinagar
2	Beneficiary Bank Account Name	CEO, Srinagar Smart City Ltd
3	Beneficiary Bank IFSC Code	JAKA0GARDEN
4	Beneficiary Bank Account Number	0216010100002252
5	Beneficiary PAN	AAZCS1965J
6	Beneficiary TAN	AMRS19346F

All other terms and condition remain same as above referred e-NIT.

No: SSCL/CEO/1306-07 DT: - 19-03-2020

> Chief Executive Officer SRINAGAR SMART CITY Ltd

Copy to the: -

1. Chairman, Smart City Project, Housing & Urban Development Department, J&K..

- 2. Dy. Director Information Department Srinagar for publication of this Corrigendum in **Three Prominent Dailies of Kashmir** Valley, especially in Greater Kashmir and Daily Aftab by order of Chief Executive Officer Srinagar Smart City Ltd.
- 4. Office File for Record.